No. 12,156

An Ordinance to amend tChapter 8, Section 22, entitled Department of Public Safety regarding the qualifications of Police.

IN CITY COUNCIL

November 09, 2022

VOTED: by roll-call vote to adopt.

(7) Yea's: (Councilors Bona, Harpin, Obasohan, Oleskiewicz, Sapienza, Shade and Wilkinson);(1) Nay's. (Councilor Blackmer)

Attest.	Lisa Blackmer			
	President			
	Joshua Vallieres			
	Citv Clerk			

Approved, November 10, 2022

A True Copy

City Clerk

Jennifer A Macksey

Mavo



City of North Adams

In City Council

August	23,	2022	

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of North Adams as follows:

Delete the following under Chapter 8, Sec 8-22 Qualification of Members:

No person shall be a member of the Police Division who is less than 19 years of age. Members of the Division may reside outside the City; provided that they reside within the commonwealth and within 20 miles of the limits of such City. Members of the Division must be citizens of the United States.

And replace with the following:

No person shall be a member of the Police Division who is less than 21 years of age upon beginning academy training. Members of the Division may reside outside the City of North Adams, provided their residence is within 25 miles of the jurisdictional limits of the City of North Adams. This is to include both within or outside of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. Members of the Division must be citizens of the United States.